

RANIGANJ GIRLS' COLLEGE

P.O.:Searsole Rajbari-713358, District:PaschimBardhaman, West Bengal, India Principal: 0341-2444069, Telefax: 0341-2449274, Office: 0341-2445280 e-mail: raniganjgirlscollege@gmail.com, Website: www.raniganjgirlscollege.org

NAAC Accredited: B+

Ref. No.....

Date 26-09-2021

Notice

After 10th merit list admission schedule to Semester I B.A/B.Sc/B.Com HONOURS Courses (2021-2022)

Merit List	<u>Online Admission Payment</u> <u>Link activation</u>	Closing of Online Payment Link
11 th Merit List 27/09/2021 3:00 PM	27/09/2021 at 04:00pm onwards	28/09/2021upto 05.00 pm
12 th Merit List 29/09/2021 2.00 P.M	29/09/2021at 03:00pm onwards	30/09/2021upto 05.00pm

A candidate can submit Admission fees through ONLINE Mode (Debit Card/Credit Card/Net Banking/E Wallet)

In case name of any discrepancy found in the merit list and admission procedure contact via (with supporting document): <u>admission@raniganjgirlscollege.org</u>

N.B.

- ✓ Admission must be taken within stipulated time as the admission link will be deactivated after that. Any further requests in this regard will not be entertained by the College.
- ✓ Next Merit List will be published from the list of candidates marked "Waiting".
- ✓ Subsequent Merit Lists will be published subject to availability of Seats.
- ✓ Uploading any false document or furnishing any wrong information while applying in the online admission portal will lead to cancellation of admission. In such case no fee will be refunded.
- ✓ Admission will be confirmed after verification of all relevant documents. For the notice of Verification and commencement of classes follow our college website regularly. (As per Govt. Order)
- ✓ No need for reporting at the college after Admission unless notified by the College Authority.

By Order Dr. Chhabi De Principal Raniganj Girls' College